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that thé respormdents did not comply with the directions ia
the judgment in the C.A. and as such they should have been
proceeded with for committing contempt of court rather than

being discharged by order passed in the C.C.F. on 8.4.,19%2.

3. The order dated 8.4.1992, which is sought to be reviewed,
states that office order dated 7.4.1992 says that the case

of the petitioner for promotion during the relevant period

was considered_énd he Was‘not found fit for promotion to the:
grade of Executive Ergineer (Civil) on ad-hoc basis durirmg

the periéﬂ from March, 1973 to March, 1978 during which time
some Of his juniors were promoted‘ It is also.stated that he
had sttained the age of superannuation on 31.3.1578. As the
éffice order dated 7.4.1992 clearly states that the case of

the-applidant_for promotion during the relevant period had

been considered and he was not fourd fit for promotion, the

fact remains that interms of the judgment in the O.A. he was

not entitled ﬁofany promotion.

4, - Another ground':aised is that the office order dated

7.4,1992 cannot be treated as a d@cﬁmeﬁt legally brought on
record and that, therefore, could nct be taken cognizance of

by the Tribungl. we are not persuaqéd by this argument. A
copy of this order was endorsed to the applicant aéd he was
represented by his counsel when a copy of the same wes produced
by the learned counsel -for the respondents. The factum of

this office order has neither been denied nor the cdntents
thereof were objected to by thé learned>couhsel for‘the

petitioner in the C.C.F. - » .

S Another ground raised is that the case of the applicant

was to be considered for promotion not for ad-hoc promotion

V/bUt for a notional or proforma promotion but the office order
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dated 7.4.1992 refers to the consideration of the cas
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the applicant for ad-hoc promotion. 7The judgment dated
19.11.1990 in O A 1054/88 does not state the nature of the

promotion for which the case of the applicant had to be

ct

congidered. It is also not clear that the juniors o the
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pplicant had been promoted during the relevant period on

o, In the light of the foregoing discussion, we are of
the view that as substantlial conpliamce with the directions
learned counsel for the

in the U, A had beea made and as th
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respondents 1n the C.C.P. hzd expressed regret for the celay
which was said t0 have occured on account of the fact thé+
the records of a very Oldxcase were reguired %o be traced,
we do not coasider 1t a fit case for reviewirg our order
dated 8.4.1992 in the C.C.F. The review application is

accordirgly rejected by circulatio
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